
LEAVE NO ONE BEHIND
Bottom-Up Energy Transformation 

of Last-Mile Communities

ABOUT US: The SWARM Electrification Project, a pioneering initiative led by a consortium
of European and African research institutions and private sector partners, aims to
revolutionize clean energy access in Sub-Saharan Africa (SSA). This interdisciplinary
collaboration focuses on addressing the interconnected challenges of energy, water, and
food productivity through innovative and sustainable solutions.

OUR MISSION: Our mission is to create, maintain, and scale affordable, reliable, and
modern energy systems that promote sustainability and inclusivity. The SWARM
Electrification model is designed to ensure that no community is left behind, fostering
local energy ownership and peer-to-peer energy sharing. 

GEOGRAPHIC AREA: The project will be implemented in Rwanda and Tanzania.

Funded by the European Union. Views and opinions expressed are however those of the author(s) only and do not
necessarily reflect those of the European Union or the European Climate, Infrastructure and Environment Executive
Agency. Neither the European Union nor the granting authority can be held responsible for them.

ADDITIONAL  PROJECT DEAILS: The SWARM grid+ will also demonstrate a new e-mobility
solution: a pit stop charging station for light electric vehicles , two- and three-wheelers.

THE TECHNOLOGY: The solution is a bottom-up modular and dynamic infrastructure
called SWARM electrification (SWARM-E) where a mini grid will be revitalized and
households and businesses with solar home systems (SHS) will be interconnected as part
of the grid extension via a low-voltage distribution grid as shown below.

TANZANIA PROJECT DETAILS



  Logos  Company   Country    Contact Person    Role    Email  

MicroEnergy International Germany
Dr.   Raluca
Dumitrescu

Project
Coordinator

raluca.dumitrescu@microenergy-
international.com  

ME SOLshare Ltd. BD Bangladesh Salma  S. Islam Partner salma.islam@solshare.com

Wuppertal Institut Fur
Klima, Umwelt, Energie

Gmbh 
Germany Emilie Martin  Partner  emilie.martin@wupperinst.org

Vlaamse Instelling Voor
Technologisch Onderzoek

N.V.
Belgium  

Carlos Guerrero
Lucendo 

Partner carlos.guerrerolucendo@vito.be

Inèdit Innovació, S.L.   Spain Jordi Oliver i Solà Partner jordi@ineditinnova.com

Europroject O O D Bulgaria Lazarina  Dimitrova Partner lazarina.dimitrova@europroject.bg

Bwb Connect Clg  Ireland Ede Borbely Partner  ede.borbely@bwb.earth

Renewable Energy
Solutions For Africa And

Mediterranean
Italy  Natalia Kiselnikova Partner natalia.kiselnikova@res4africa.org

Offgridbox Rwanda Ltd Rwanda Jodie Wu Partner  jodie@offgridbox.com

Inkomoko Business
Development Ltd

Rwanda 
Helle Dahl

Rasmussen 
Partner helle@inkomoko.com

University Of Rwanda Rwanda
Jean Marie

Vianney
Bikorimana

Partner jbikorimana27@gmail.com

We!Hub Victoria Limited Kenya Tilmann Partner tilmann@wetu.co.ke

I2m
Unternehmensentwicklung

Gmbh
Austria Tomi Nord  Partner tomi.nord@i2m.at

Participant organization name Contact email

Tanzania Renewable Energy Association

Dr. Matthew Matimbwi matimbwi@tarea-tz.org

Ekoglobe Resources Limited

Fredrick Mushi fredrick.mushi@ekoglobe.co.tz

Elico Foundation

Adrian Mapunda adrian.mapunda@elicofoundation.org

LIST OF IN-COUNTRY PARTNERS:

Stay  up to date on X Join the SWARM-E on LinkedIn
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LIST OF OTHER CONSORTIUM PARTNERS INVOLVED IN THE PROJECT

https://x.com/project_SWARM_E
https://www.linkedin.com/company/swarm-e-project/?viewAsMember=true

